LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2021-22
016 - Calgary-Lougheed - MLA Jason Kenney
For Expenses Processed Jul 1 - Sep 30, 2021

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

|Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap-$
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (ovemight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

100

$5,790.00

$489.91

$11,580.00

$507.81

|Non-FinanciaI Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

35,000.0

35,000.0

520

50

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.
The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

£ & & MR13447 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
2 Repyny

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR13447

Description July Allowance

Claimant Jason Kenney

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Lougheed 16 (Jason Kenney)

Date Submitted July 2, 2021

Date Received July 5, 2021

Mailing Address :

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
July 2021 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR13447 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR13836 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR13836
Description August Allowance
Claimant Jason Kenney
Employee Number | ]
Constituency Calgary-Lougheed 16 (Jason Kenney)
Date Submitted July 30, 2021
Date Received July 30, 2021
Mailing Address .
[ ]
|
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
August 2021 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only B

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

I confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR13836 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MR14239 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
PRt

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR14239

Description September Allowance

Claimant Jason Kenney

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Lougheed 16 (Jason Kenney)

Date Submitted September 1, 2021

Date Received September 1, 2021

Mailing Address :

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
September 2021 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ Offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR14239 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE13614 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description

Stampede BF 2021 pancake, syrup, water

Member Name Richard Gotfried
Claimant Christina Steed
Expense Category Hosting - Group (Stampede Breakfast 2021)

Co-hosting amount = $ 99.65

Hosting Purpose - Stampede Breakfast 2021

X\ Qe

REAL CANADIAN
SUPERSTORE
RCSS !5?8 2100 15915 NACLEOD TR SF
403-2 3637

Biv on Frast, Lou on Price

EEARKS R A r s A

* TRANSACI ION »

- RECALLED -

N R e R o S
]

fransaction 10 6912358
\lelcone ®

21-GROCERY
(4430603837593  RC SPR WIR Wi
443 s52.91 130.68
HEV. RELYCLING FEF
443%0.72 31.68
DEPOSET 1

49-0THER

10154 CUNVENIENCE FEE 60 3.00

SUBTOTAL

esst sz [ 5 coo

rornL

Bal Due

ARRRNEReReEal

4RK YOU FOR
GER W[
53100
s

REAL CON SUPERSTORE
#1578

100-15915 MACLEOD
TRAL SE
CALGARY, AB T2vY3R9
(403) 254-3837

DEBIT SALE

REF#. 00000005
Buch # 318 SEQ 15001001005
0:/0921 P

19:23:38
APFR CODE: -
DEB‘T/CEEﬁ
AMOUNT

00 - APPROVED . po1

hverac

AD. A0000002771010
T/ 00 80 00 80 00
TSI F8 o0

THANK You
CUSTOMER copy

D,
GCCOSTCC

nE==="VWHOLESALI:

N ('algaras ate
267332 §7 A2
Ca 35, AR "y 5

% resver [N

£ E 3,9
339029 Nfl. 35KX500MI v 23.74
£ & 1.05

EMVIRO FEE @ 5.3
€ F 3.50
DEPOSTT CL 21,5
@ 8.79
682 PrncakE MD: [ 175. 3¢
10 @ 9.99
13619 A.J. SYRUP 99. 3
SUBT T 326.94
TAX 0.3
“xxx TOTA NPT i 8
x> ;xxxxxF J26.§F
ACCY: INT CHEQUING
VEFERENGE B £e03066-00 140 15900 *
S 8 2021/06./24 18:4€ 5

irscice Numb -r: 008590
PLrchase - T terac
42000027710 0
OCECO08000 F ‘O

OC FPPROVED
WOLNT: $326 9+

p—

THANK YOU o

IMPORT :NT - retatn | |s COF
for Jour recorcs
CUSTOMER cor

Inte -ai:
CHAN ‘E 0.2

CTFL NUMBER OF 1TEMS SOL: l o 35
PAIAIRE! ) i ier:50

© BalJlt G.

Thank Yol
Plema:. e Come TN

i w BST Pepg
G:T k12147632017
Wie 56 Tem:! Trn:312 OP:;'5

Wale- - 7 e /6“—‘1“‘-4‘{, &Sb
ltems Sold: 35
Fid 20:1/06/24 18: ¢

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13614

Page 2 of 46




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE13614 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Stampede BF 2021 pancake, syrup, water

Richard Gotfried

Member Name

Claimant Christina Steed
EApenas Crlagliy it P S 1) Co-hosting amount = $ 48.10

S Tampate
REAL CAMADIAN
SUI'EIIS'IFOIAQI

TRAUSACIIDN REZIR)- - meee o
SEICANT ¢ 4938609

GLO3AL PAYMZNTS

Supars lore

100-15315 Macieond fr3i) 3E
Calaary AB

STOE 01574 5 10

SLI2 » 933700
3EISIN THE: Cop¢ =g

RCSS 1578 %190 15915 HA EJp R SE
403-253-3637

Big on 1350, .39 on Proce
Velzare o

aﬁw.,nexa_ ‘
DOLLARAM

240 Midpark Way S.E Local 15
Calgary AB T
(403)254-0

GST

SUBTOTAL
21 -GROCERY GST S%
(G)E196120503  APPLE JUICE it TOTAL
5281396 69.9( DEBLT
BE.. RECYILI®W F:E
5:5.80 4.0C
DEAISIT 1
5¢51.00 20.0C TYPE: PURCHASE
(€:338375538 0 SFR MIR Hf
BE.. RECYCLIG Fif ACCT: FLASH DEFAULT
453072 2.B€
N:JS]' : ﬁ‘”VNlI'] E -
432.40 3.6C . -
$.57 Int 2 $2.97 2 ) Card Type: Titerac
2 382,67 ea s 2 CARD NUMBER _
22352.9 ea ) 5.9¢ DATE /¥ IME 21/07/05 20—
ONET3N22594  JASIS JUICE ASS e, REFERENCE # RESLLIRR (1010014620 1
R 72.4¢ AUTHOR. # “
BEY. RECYCLI Fig Thisra
e g orac
F ,,.)S?? ’ 4.0C A0000002771010
554100 20.0¢ 8080008000
(2321400014 NESTLE PURE HATR mu 007001 APPROVED - ¢ (
BEV. RECYCLIG fif AN
458272 2.8¢ - IMPORTANT
DEFISIT 1 Retain This Copy For Your Recores
4i52.40 9.6 -
$2.77 Int 2, $3.26 2 YEr CUSTOMER COPY xrx
2 ;58277 ea 5.5¢
2 }33.28 ea 6.5€ - 2
22 -DAIRY PRICES MAY INCLUDF Fco FEES
(902395019100 3ECEL MARGARINE e (WHEN APPLICABLE)
87 84.9 . NO EXCHANGE
WAL 39.8 NO RETURN
. . THANK YOU FoR SHOPPING AT fioy | ARAMA
(2)¢ LASTIC BAGS Gk 10705 =
2250.05 9.1¢ ooy 05 20:59:41
000694 64 95911
CEERTEGTRY F
SUBYOTAL 278._58 WWH DOLL ARAMA COM
6: 357 58 0.1) 2 35000 0.01
TOarnL 278.59

« - -~TRANSACS I W1 RE:J%)

GLOJAL PAYHENTS 1EXCHANS » 498619
Suparttore -

I hereby certify that the whole of the ex
staff or on their behalf.

SE13614

penditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

Page 3 of 46



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE13614 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Stampede BF 2021 pancake, syrup, water
Member Name Richard Gotfried
Claimant Christina Steed
Hosting - Group (Stampede Breakfast 2021) .
Expense Category Hosting Purpose - Stampede Breakfast 2021 Co-hosting amount = $ 53.73

St npae AL~
Freestone Produce Inc.

2828 32 Avenue N.E.
Calgary AB TIY SJ4

¥5

403-248-4466
wspBow ue spoep 39| e : 000003259902
iAo/ eanRatisl S emonsenin Saniad 9 P e mvmgn KAUR
juos seBuoyoe se| s|nes 'sunof p| sudy "eyenbye,|
s1noinoy epodwod no suiBuo,p eBoppque uos VMANDARINES BOX 45.00
SHerpedle - 9 6 $5.000/EA
REAL CANADIAN * [T)glt):’l Card 3283
Debit Ca
RCSS 1573 K100 15915 MACLEOD TR SF Approved
£03-254-3637
8ig o1 Fresh, Low on Price
ialene ¥ TRANSACTION RECORD
21-GROCERY
(4325796120303 APPLE JUICE  MRJ F;S’;S‘SSZC;?,‘}‘:& é"‘:
409, RECYC_ING FEE % Calgary AB TIV SJ4
B ' : 3-248- 4466
4832, 80 MR 3.20 40
sl [Eooh 2021-07-09 10:25:51 900002
23 1€ 96 2 s : CARD # XXXXXXXXXXX]
(2)35796120385 CRANGE JUICE MR. e T e
7@ $13.98 27.96 T
BEV. RECYCLING FEE E‘;V o —
239, : 5
e o w =50 EMY AID AD000002771010
2834, 00 o TVR 8080008000
(2)25549644735 SIRB ORIG  GMRJ /'mj
2€%398 ' /7 96
ARSI T x TYPE PURCHASE
05349589653 STARBURST ORIG GMRJ 2.4
(836731122534 OASIS JUICE ASS MRJ ACCOUNT INTERAC - FLASH DEFAULT
3@ $14.48 115. 84
3EY. RECYC.ING FEE AMOUNT $45 .00
5230, 80 MRS 6. 40
JEPOSIT 1
%4, 00 32,00 00 APPROVED - THANK YOU 001
41-HOME
9 PLASTIC BA3S GMRJ 0.05
SUBTOTAL 277. *IMPORTANT*
3-GST 51 10.49 & 5.000% (?512 retain this copy for your records
TOTAL 277.93 CUSTOMER COPY

TRANSACT 0N RECORD-
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

RETURN POLICY

No refund or exchange without rece’
No refund or exchange after 7 da

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE13614 Page 4 of 46



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
4 SE13614 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description

Stampede BF 2021 pancake, syrup, water

Member Name Richard Gotfried
Claimant Christina Steed
Expense Category PR OV (ST B Y Co-hosting amount = $9.42

Hosting Purpose - Stampede Breakfast 2021

LID YOU 1EC 4 STAR SERVICE 1 DAY
SCAN THIS CODE TO TT1) 1S ABIL 11,

INVOICE ¥:0670597030717076
cosYo
Account & bﬁ

Q-

iobacca Tax # ;

PST 4

Paynent Due : 0 Deys

LET US KHOU IF YOU RECEIVED 5 STRR SERVICE!
HOLESALE CLUB €703

21-GROCERY
05770022243 SOURPATCH KIDS GHRJ  16.47

05843569094  EFFEM STARBURST aRs  30.97
§625722023z  TIGER POPS CANDY GRS B.77

41-HOME
6)9 PLAETIC BAGS GHRJ
6 3 50.05 0.30
SUBTOTAL 56.51
G=EST 5% 56.51 3 5.,000% 2.83
TOTAL $9.34
Hunber of Itens: 5
== =TRAHSACT JGN RECORD ---- -~
GLOBAL PAYMEMIS MERCHANT & 4298501
Uhalesale
222 - 58th Ave S E
Calgary AB
STORE 06709 REG 7
SLIP w 707600
RETRIK THIS COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS
== Purchase «x  Proxinity
DEFRULT
I .
Interac
REF ® A IS0/ACI RESP
15500]0010“ 00 001
AI0: N0000OO.
TSI 2800 IURIOOBOOOBGOQ o
07/0372021 _ 13:20:16_S 53.34 CAD
APPROVED &
DEBIT TND 59.34
T 12223-5922 RI0001
THANK YOU FLR SHOPPMG RI UHOLESﬁLE CLYB
STORE HANRGER ALEX
CAN'T FINO Il" ﬁSX us!
222-58TH
403-255- 5590
2021/07/03  Jayosn 210 07 7076 13:20

E AR NS EAANAKEE XN R YN S NN AA AR AR
TELL US HOU UE DID FUDRY“UIS"
UgU glffzifOPIMION (A gﬂztﬂ
NHZES OF 1 HILLiON PC UPTINUM PUINIS
$1000 l= PC GIFT CARDS. SEE
STORE: (6709
CODE: 070321 132007 7076 06709

AR EE AN RL AN F AN AL ER ARG ERRARR IR

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13614

Page 5 of 46



: Legislative Assembly of Alberta

B &
DRl

3 SE13614 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description

Stampede BF 2021 pancake, syrup, water

Member Name Richard Gotfried
Claimant Christina Steed
Expense Catego Hosting - Group (Stampede Breakfast 2021) . Zy
p gory Hosting Purpose - Stampede Breakfast 2021 Co-hostlng amount = $27901
Spolumbos Fine Foods INVOICE
1308 - 9 Ave SE EEEN g
Calgary, Alberta T2G 0T3 <
P SPOLUMBO! g§ Invoice No.: 205989
« Date 2021-07-10
Ship Date 2021-07-10
Page 1
Re: Order No. 68489
Sold to: Ship to:
~ No Account on File Calgary -Fish Creek
#7 1215 Lake Sylvan Drive SE
CALGARY AB
CALGARY A Christina Steed Phone: 278-4444
Business No.:
temn No. Unit Quantity Description Tax Unit Price Amaunt
4513 Each 113.88 | Maple Breakfast Pre-cooked 1470 1.674.04
Subtotal 1.674.04
SPOLUMBO'S FINE FOODS
& DELI
1308 5 AVE SE
CALGARY AB T2G 073
(403) 264.6452
SALE
REF# 00000003
Batch # 342 SEQ: 342001001003
0721 #4804
ApPr cooe I
VISA
AMOUNT $1,674.04
00 - APPROVED - 001
CUSTOMER COPY
Shipped By: Tracking Number: Total Amount 1.674.04
Comments: ey
Amount Paid 0.00
Sold By Amount Owing 1,674.04

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13614

Page 6 of 46



